2002-08-28 11:53:46

Cook County Recorder

15.50

## ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR'S CLAIM FOR LIEN

0020947203

CAUTION: Consult a lawyer before using or acting under this form. Neither the publisher nor the seller of this form makes any warranty With respect thereto, including any warranty of merchantability or Fitness for a particular purpose. STATE OF ILLINOIS SS. COUNTY OF COOK The Jia mant, USA HOIST COMPANY, INC.\_\_\_\_\_ Of 820 NORTH WOLCOTT CHICAGO , State of ILLINOIS 60622 hereby files a claim for lien agains. -004 County **AMEC** 125 S. WACKER DR. CHICAGO, ILL. 60606 DEARBORN CENTER L.L.C. 111/131 SOUTH DEARBORN CHICAGO, IL. 60603 MECCOR INDUSTRIES, LTD 3933 OAKTON ST. SKOKIE, IL. 60076 Above Space for Recorder's Use Only (hereinafter referred to as "owner"), of County, Illinois and states: That on AUGUST 31, 2001 The owner owned the Following described land in the County of COOK, State of Illinois, to wit SCHOOL SEC ADD TO CHGO LEASEHOLD & IMPS ON (EX ST) W 3/4 SN: TN: RG: BLOCK: LOT: 39 14 141 1) 2) Perrmanent Real Estate Index Number(s): 17-16-213-017-8002 Address(es) of premises: 111/131 SOUTH DEARBORN - CHICAGO That on \_AUG. 31, SEP 30, OCT 30, DEC 12, 30, 2001, JAN 24, 31, FEB. 01, 28, MAR 01, 11, 20, 27, APR 17, 30, MAY 01, 13, 30, JUN 21, JUL 23, 2002, the claimant made a contract with said (1)\_MR.BILL LYONS AUTHORIZED OR KNOWINGLY PERMITTED\_BY SAID OWNER TO MAKE SAID CONTRACT (2) to INSTALL, MAINTAIN AND DISMANTLE RACK AND PINION PERSONNEL/MATERIAL HOIST Page 1.

## UNOFFICIAL COP20947203 Page 2 of 4

For the building (3) being erected on said land for the sum of \$75,685.48 , And on AUGUST 01, 2002 , completed thereunder (4)
ALL REQUIRED TO BE DONE ON SAID CONTRACT
That at the special instance and request of said owner the claimant furnished extra and additional materials at and extra and additional labor on said premises of the value of and completed same on
That said owner is entitled to credits on account thereof as follows, to-wit
\$45,219.50
Leaving due, unraid and owing to the claimant, after allowing all credits, the balance of \$30,465.98 Dollars THIRTY THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED SIXTY-FIVE DOLLARS AND 98/100 For which, with interest, the claimant claims a lien on said land and improvements.
_USA HOIST COMPANY INC(Name of sole ownership, corporation, or partnership)
C Vanta
ROBERT R. BAILEY III
This document was prepared by MS. JACQUELINE SMITH
820 NORTH WOLCOTT CHICAGO, IL 50622
Mail to: MS. JACQUELINE SMITH 820 NORTH WOLCOTT
CHICAGO, IL 60622
Or Recorder's Office Box No.
<ul> <li>(1) If contract made with another than the owner, delete "said owner," name such person and add "authorized or knowlingly permitted by said owner to make said contract."</li> <li>(2) State what was to be done.</li> </ul>
<ul> <li>(3) "being" or "to be" as the case may be.</li> <li>(4) "All required to be done by said contract"; or "work to the value of,", or, "delivery of no erials to the value of\$," etc.</li> </ul>
(5) If extras fill out, if no extras strike out.
Page 2.

State of Illinois, County ofCOOK	SS.
The affiant,JACQUELINE L. SMITH	
Being first duly sworn, on oath deposes and says that he is	
AUTHORIZED OF KNOWINGLY PERMITTED BY SAID OWNER USA HOIST COM	MPANY INC.
The claimant: that he has read the foregoing claim for lien and knows the contents thereo statements therein on ained are true.	f; and that all the
VERONICA WAS COMMISSION	CIAL SEAL" L. KOTLAICH EUTRES 09/23/04

	Block Tree Filmship.	NOISINIO	Black Print Of	MOISING TOTAL	•		<i>,</i>
	OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS	511 TAX CODE 76015	39 True Lor sue-tor Lor		400		
17 16 213 017 8002 511 76015	CLERK ESTATE IN	AREA SUB-AREA BLOCK PARCEL UNIT 17 - 16 - 213 - 017 - 8002	SCHOOL SEC ADD TO CHGO LEASEHOLD & IMPS ON (EX ST)		**************************************	····	